

October 2, 2019

The Honorable City Council of the City of Los Angeles City Hall – Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

LAX

Van Nuys

City of Los Angeles

Eric Garcetti Mayor

Board of Airport Commissioners

Sean O. Burton President

Valeria C. Velasco Vice President

Jeffery J. Daar Gabriel L. Eshaghian Beatrice C. Hsu Thomas S. Sæles Dr. Cynthia A. Tolles

Deboran Flint Onel Executive Officer Reference: CF 19-1116

This is to hereby transmit for your information to be attached to the Council file, the Mayor approved CAO Report for the Third Amendment to Contract DA-5117 with Siemens Industry, Incorporated for ongoing technical support, maintenance, and system enhancement for the Airport Response Coordination Center at the Department Operations Center at Los Angeles World Airports.

Sincerely,

Christine D. Iseri

Government Affairs Representative

生物环糖酶 化连连线运 化二甲亚丁二二氏 第一天 化多型性化性 化泛流流流 联络斯尔马斯特地名美国英格兰英格兰特 有效的 网络人名英格兰人

Los Angeles World Airports

Attachments

